

Jeep DODGE RAM

644 West Jackson - Spearfish, SD 57783 www.Juneks.com Ph:(605) 642-2651 - Toll Free 1-800-642-2688

\$2012 DEALERTRACK SYSTEMS, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800) 945-1028

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Saturday

 R/O Open Date
 R/O Number

 08/03/22
 6037873/1

 R/O Close Date
 Status

 08/15/22
 Reprint

 Mileage In
 Mileage Out

 58525
 58529

 Service Advisor / Tag #

PICHARD HOISO/1Ag

RICHARD HOLSO/042 CITY OF DEADWOOD Work Phone Vehicle Identification Number 605-578-2600 3B7KF26Z82M269467 102 SHERMAN ST DEADWOOD, SD 57732-1309 Home Phone In-Service Date Delivery Date 605-578-2600 00/00/00 00/00/00 Make License Number 2002 DODGE RAM 2500 (5.9

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT
Cell: 605-920-3954 AR#: CITYDE		
#1 - MR INSPECTION: CUSTOMER GENERAL CONCERN #1 [COOLANT LEAK, CHECK AND ADVISE]	REQUEST - INSPECTION -	
Caused by	·	
presser tested cooling syteam	found radator to be	
leaking and both the uper and		
houses where very swollen. wou		
houses radator and T-state	advis represent	
Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR(014)		490.00
Installed 52028185AC :THRMOSTAT:	NONE 1@28.63	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Installed 53021051AB :GASKET: TH		<u> </u>
Installed 52028643AB :HOSE: RADI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	į
Installed 4267020AD :COOLANT: CO	to the contract of the contrac	52.50
Sub Total: Labor: 490.00 Part	s: 143.59 Total: 633.59	
replaced radiator upper and lowe.	r houses and	
t-state filled with coolant no o	uther leaks at	
this time.		
#2 - MR INSPECTION: CUSTOMER 1	REQUEST - INSPECTION -	12
GENERAL CONCERN #2		'
[WIPER MOTOR INOPERATIVE, CHECK A	AND ADVISE;	
Caused by		
verified that wipers would not		
they would not park in the corr switch and wiper motor	rect spot needs new	
		210.00
Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR(014) Sub Total: Labor: 210.00 Parts: .00 Total: 210.00		210.00
bub local. Eabol. 2.75.00 lare.		
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. 'I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	
work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of tire, theft, or any	PARTS	
other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in	DEDUCTIBLE	
parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."	SHOP CUPPLIES	
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	·
DISCLAIMER OF WARHANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied,	SALES TAX OR TAX LD.	
including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	
TOTAL DUE		
MO DETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL OPPERS		



Jeep DODGE MRAM

644 West Jackson - Spearfish, SD 57783 www.Juneks.com Ph:(605) 642-2651 - Toll Free 1-800-642-2688

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS

A. Sala

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Saturday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
08/03/22	6037873/2
R/O Close Date	Status
08/15/22	Reprint
Mileage In	Mileage Out
58525	58529
Service Advi	sor / Tag #

RICHARD HOLSO/042 CITY OF DEADWOOD Work Phone Vehicle Identification Number 102 SHERMAN ST 605-578-2600 3B7KF26Z82M269467 DEADWOOD, SD 57732-1309 Delivery Date In-Service Date Home Phone 00/00/00 605-578-2600 00/00/00 Color Make Body Year License Number 2002 DODGE RAM 2500 (5.9

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS replaced wiper motor and switch working like other pickups	tested and	AMOUNT
#3 - MR INSPECTION: CUSTOMER IN GENERAL CONCERN #3 [BLOWER MOTOR INOPERATIVE CHECK AND Caused by verfied that the blower motor wall speeds and was noise when all speeds and was noise when a speeds and was noise when a speeds and was noise speeds and was noise when a speed blower motor and restored blower motor and restored like other cars and not noise	AND ADVISE] would not work on it would work ER WITH WHEEL 10237.50 WER MOTOR 1079.75 s: 347.25 Total: 457.25	140.00 237.50 79.75
#4 - MR 9023: CUSTOMER REQUEST MULTI-POINT INSPECTION (ACCORDING INTERVAL) Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR(014) Installed 52106909AF:DAMPER: STIINSTALLED 3496557:SEAL: WHEEL BIINSTALLED 4856645:SEAL: REAR OIL INSTALLED 5019026AA:SEAL: OUTPUT INSTALLED 5010884AD:SEALER: NONE INSTALLED 68055894AA:FLUID: ATFIINSTALLED 68218041AB:LUBE: GEAR INSTALLED 4318060AD:LUBRICANT: FINSTALLED 5013477AD:SEALANT: RTV	EERING 10155.71 EARING 1052.68 L SEAL RETAINER 1035.69 I SHAFT 1079.44 1014.85 + 4 607.25 7022.73 AXLE 2013.72	882.00 155.71 52.68 35.69 79.44 14.85 43.50 159.11 27.44 35.19
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto." DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	LABOR PARTS DEDUCTIBLE SUBLET SHOP SUPPLIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT DISCOUNTS TOTAL DUE	



🍜 Jeed Dodge 🕅 RAM

644 West Jackson - Spearfish, SD 57783 www.Juneks.com Ph:(605) 642-2651 - Toll Free 1-800-642-2688

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Saturday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
08/03/22	6037873/3
R/O Close Date	Status
08/15/22	Reprint
Mileage In	Mileage Out
58525	58529
Service Advi	sor / Tag #

RICHARD HOLSO/042

CITY OF DEADWOOD 102 SHERMAN ST 605-578-2600 3B7KF26Z82M269467 DEADWOOD, SD 57732-1309 00/00/00 605-578-2600 00/00/00 2002 DODGE RAM 2500 (5.9

		Sec. 34		
V. 34	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS			AMOUNT
	Installed 5040202R3 N :LAMP		109.56	9.56
	Installed 6506276AA: NUT: HEX FLANGE LOCK		1@8.82	8.82
	Installed 6512602AA : NUT: HEX FLANCE LOCK		1@2.85	2.85
İ	Installed 6502473 :BOLT - NS1		1@10.36	10.36
	Installed 1010 :HOSE-CLAMP		1@2.55	2.55
	mpi need 4x4 serves t-case leak fixed and left			
1	rear axle seal preformed 4x4 serves and fixed			
	leaks on t-case removed and replaced left rear	5.	. [\$
	axle seal filled rear diff with fluid changed	1		
	steering shock and right rear brake light			
'				
	Constitution of the market system for a more region of the contract of the contract of	$\varphi = \mathcal{F}$		

TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.

<u> </u>	
LABOR	1722.00
PARTS	1098.59
DEDUCTIBLE	.00
SUBLET	.00
SHOP SUPPLIES	75.00
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	.00
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
DISCOUNTS	.00
TOTAL DUE	2895.59
A/RCITYDE CITY OF DEADWOOD	2895.59

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS. ...



644 West Jackson - Spearfish, SD 57783 www.Juneks.com Ph:(605) 642-2651 - Toll Free 1-800-642-2688 SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday

7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Saturday

R/O Open Date R/O Number
08/03/22 6037873/1
R/O Close Date Status
08/15/22 Pre-Invoice
Mileage In Mileage Out
58525 58529

Service Advisor / Tag #

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS Cell: 605-920-3954 AR#: CITYDE		AMOUNT
#1 - INSPECTION: CUSTOMER REQUEST - I GENERAL CONCERN #1 [COOLANT LEAK, CHECK AND ADVISE] Caused by presser tested cooling syteam leaking and both the uper and houses where very swollen. wou houses radator and T-state Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR (014) Installed 52028185AC:THRMOSTAT: Installed 53021051AB:GASKET: TH Installed 52028643AB:HOSE: RADI Installed 4267020AD:COOLANT: CO replaced radiator upper and lowe t-state filled with coolant no o	found radator to be lower radator ld advis replacing NONE 1028.63 ERMOSTAT 1010.64 ATOR 520 1051.82 OLANT 2026.25 r houses and	490.00 28.63 10.64 51.82 52.50
this time Sub Total: 633.59 #2 - INSPECTION: CUSTOMER REQUEST - I GENERAL CONCERN #2 [WIPER MOTOR INOPERATIVE, CHECK Caused by verified that wipers would not they would not park in the cor	AND ADVISE] always work and	
switch and wiper motor	rect spoc needs new	
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	
work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	PARTS	
other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in	DEDUCTIBLE	
parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's fien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto,"	SHOP SUPPLIES	
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied,	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	
including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	
4	TOTAL DUE	
	• .	
\cap		

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.



644 West Jackson - Spearfish, SD 57783 www.Juneks.com Ph:(605) 642-2651 - Toll Free 1-800-642-2688

6 2012 DEALERTRACK SYSTEMS, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800) 945-1028

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday - Friday 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Saturday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number -
08/03/22	6037873/2
R/O Close Date	Status
08/15/22	Pre-Invoice
Mileage In	Mileage Out
58525	58529
Service Advi	sor / Tag //

,			
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR (014) replaced wiper motor and switch working like other pickups Sub Total: 210.00	tested and		AMOUNT 210.00
#3 - INSPECTION: CUSTOMER REQUEST - I GENERAL CONCERN #3 [BLOWER MOTOR INOPERATIVE CHECK Caused by verfied that the blower motor all speeds and was noise when Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR (014) Installed 5015866AA: MOTOR: BLOW Installed 4720278: RESISTOR: BLO replaced blower motor and restor like other cars and not noise Sub Total: 457.25	AND ADVISE] would not work on it would work ZER WITH WHEEL 1 WER MOTOR	@237.50 1@79.75	140.00 237.50 79.75
#4 - 9023: CUSTOMER REQUEST - MULTI P -COMPLIMENT OF JUNEKS IN S COMPLETED - A \$50 VALUE - SHEET ATTACHED TO CUSTOMER MULTI-POINT INSPECTION (ACCORDIN INTERVAL) Tech: LOREN WEISHAAR (014) Installed 52106909AF :DAMPER: ST Installed 3496557 :SEAL: WHEEL B	PEARFISH -INSPECTION AT NO CHARGE- INSPECT COPY G TO MAINTENANCE EERING 1	@155.71 1@52.68	882.00 155.71 52.68
ERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair rock hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not apponsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any there cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in arts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to perate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing nd/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto." INSCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller either assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the alle of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.	LABOR PARTS DEDUCTIBLE SUBLET SHOP SUPPLIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT DISCOUNTS TOTAL DUE		

Jeep DODGE (RAM

644 West Jackson - Spearfish, SD 57783 www.Juneks.com Ph:(605) 642-2651 - Toll Free 1-800-642-2688

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Monday - Friday 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Saturday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
08/03/22	6037873/3
R/O Close Date	Status
08/15/22	Pre-Invoice
Mileage In	Mileage Out
58525	58529
Service Advi	sor / Tag #

RICHARD HOLSO/042

CITY OF DEADWOOD 102 SHERMAN ST DEADWOOD, SD 57732-1309

Make

Vehicle Identification Number 605-578-2600 3B7KF26Z82M269467 Home Phone

605-578-2600 Body

License Number

AMOUNT

35.69 79.44 14.85 43.50 159.11 27.44 35.19 9.56 8.82 2.85 10.36 2.55

Year Model 2002 DODGE RAM 2500 (5.9)

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS	
	1@35.69
Installed 5019026AA :SEAL: OUTPUT SHAFT	1@79.44
Installed 5010884AD :SEALER: NONE	1@14.85
Installed 68055894AA :FLUID: ATF + 4	6@7.25
Installed 68218041AB :LUBE: GEAR	7@22.73
Installed 4318060AD :LUBRICANT: AXLE	2@13.72
Installed 5013477AD :SEALANT: RTV	1@35.19
Installed 5040202R3 N :LAMP	1@9.56
Installed 6506276AA :NUT: HEX FLANGE LOCK	108.82
Installed 6512602AA :NUT: HEX FLANGE LOCK	1@2.85
Installed 6502473 :BOLT - NS1	1@10.36
Installed 1010 :HOSE-CLAMP	1@2.55
mpi need 4x4 serves t-case leak fixed and left	
rear axle seal preformed 4x4 serves and fixed	
leak on t-case removed and replaced left rear	
axle seal filled rear diff with fluid changed	
steering shock and right rear brake light	
Sub Total: 1519.75	

TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.

LABOR	1722.00
PARTS	1098.59
DEDUCTIBLE	.00
SUBLET	.00
SHOP SUPPLIES	75.00
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	.00
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
DISCOUNTS	.00
TOTAL DUE	2895.59

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

6 2012 DEALERTRACK SYSTEMS, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800) 945-1028